## STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL SPECIAL ATTORNEY APPOINTMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WARREN SPANNAUS, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint

## THEODORE J. COLLINS

of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Attorney for the purpose of providing legal services to the State of Minnesota, Department of the Attorney General with respect to investigations and legal proceedings in matters in which the Attorney General acts for the Hennepin County Attorney, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General. This appointment shall be effective October 28, 1975, and is subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

- 1. REPORTS. The Special Attorney shall submit a monthly report setting forth in detail his activities regarding this appointment.
- 2. <u>COMPENSATION AND EXPENSES</u>. As compensation for satisfactory performance of the duties herein described, the Special Attorney shall be compensated on a \$45.00 per hour basis. The Special Attorney shall be reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with the rules and regulations promulgated by the State of Minnesota, Commissioner of Administration governing the travel of state employees and officers. All compensation and expenses shall be paid from funds appropriated to the Department of the Attorney General. (Reimbursement from Hennepin County will be sought.)
- 3. STATUS. The Special Attorney shall not be considered a state employee, shall not be eligible for the state's life insurance or basic health benefits coverage and shall not accrue vacation or sick leave or any benefits other than those expressly provided herein.

Executed in St. Paul, Minnesota, this 52 day of November, 1975.

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA

ss.

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

I, THEODORE J. COLLINS, do swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the position of Special Attorney under the terms and conditions of this appointment to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me.

THEODORE J. COLLINS

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of November, 1975.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NOV 7 - 1975

from Anderson France Secretary of States

## TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ATTORNEY

	The app	ointment file	d with the	Secretary of	State on	
Novem	ber 7	_, 19 <u>75</u> , of	Theodo	ce J. Collins	Management water prices in Married in the Representation was become	
of St	. Paul	, Minnesota	, as speci	al attorney(s	) for the	
purpos	e of provid	ding legal se	rvices with	respect to	investigation	3
and le	gal proceed:	ings in matte	rs in which	n the Attorne	y General act	S
for th	e Hennepin (	County Attorn	ey			
ultiber teaching the special between	MPS detailed pursua unity région de l'autoritation de les entres de la constant d	terpelatur (and numb place methods, test arranged right of the tests in design, and what is a large and in the	ing mengangkan mengangkan mengangkan mengangkan mengangkan mengangkan mengangkan mengangkan mengangkan mengang	gganti il anguni il anguni	nagyarra kanaga kasar ga aka sagamak dipiran di dilipira di digeranga a madi	
is her	eby termina	ted.				
	Execute	d in St. Paul	, Minnesot	a, this 15th d	ay of	
Feb	ruary	, 19 79.				

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I. L. E. D FEB 2 2 19/9

Gran Andrew 4 russ Secretary of State

L 28 75